
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036042-2022 

Contract

Accommodation based service for vulnerable families

Blackburn with Darwen

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-036042

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036575  

Published 20 December 2022, 1:59pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackburn with Darwen

Floor 4, Duke Street

Blackburn

BB2 1DH

Contact

Mrs Aysha Mulla

Email

aysha.mulla@blackburn.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1254585774

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036042-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036042-2022
mailto:aysha.mulla@blackburn.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/
http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Accommodation based service for vulnerable families

Reference number

DN630548

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This service to provide supported accommodation to young parents, giving them the skills
and support needed to live independently and create a safe and nurturing environment
where vulnerable young parents can grow in confidence.

The service will actively contribute to and compliment intervention programmes for parents
support to improve understanding of the needs of their baby/child/ren and family functioning
in order to contribute to assessments across the Continuum of Need and Response

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £420,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This service to provide supported accommodation to young parents, giving them the skills
and support needed to live independently and create a safe and nurturing environment
where vulnerable young parents can grow in confidence.

The service will actively contribute to and compliment intervention programmes for parents
support to improve understanding of the needs of their baby/child/ren and family functioning
in order to contribute to assessments across the Continuum of Need and Response

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 80% questions 20% price / Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-024678

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/024678-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Caritas Diocese of Salford

3 Ford Street

Salford

M3 6DP

Email

a.croome@caritassalford.org.uk

Telephone

+44 7939996016

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

Internet address

https://www.blackburn.gov.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £420,000

mailto:a.croome@caritassalford.org.uk
https://www.blackburn.gov.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council

Blackburn

BB1 7DY

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.blackburn.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.blackburn.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T22:02:24+0100
	TCPDF




